
10:08:42

Promo 50Promo 50Promo 50Ent.Qualificatius G1

1017 13:29

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

iL

Final Official Provisional Official

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:

LapsMotorcycle

Results

m.

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

400

1 33 GALLEGO,Lucas 1600:54,987 66,58BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 14

2 17 VAZQUEZ,Iván 1500:55,166 00:00,179 00:00,179 66,37BCNTrokel-GP Conti 9

3 26 PARRA,Miguel 1300:55,327 00:00,340 00:00,161 66,17BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 7

4 46 ALCOBA,Jeremy 1100:55,546 00:00,559 00:00,219 65,91TARMC Constantí GRC 5

5 93 TOLEDO,Alex 1300:56,948 00:01,961 00:01,402 64,29TARMEC Alcanar Metrakit 4

6 90 NAVARRO,Gino 1001:00,208 00:05,221 00:03,260 60,81BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 4

7 81 ERILL,Guillem 501:11,820 00:16,833 00:11,612 50,98BCNMetrakit 3

8 86 MARSAL,Jofre 801:12,917 00:17,930 00:01,097 50,21BCNMC Penedés Metrakit 3

9 88 MARTINEZ,Pol 701:14,242 00:19,255 00:01,325 49,31BCNCM Mollet Esc.Isern Metrakit 4

10 84 GARCIA,Martín 1101:14,900 00:19,913 00:00,658 48,88BCNMetrakit 4

11 57 VERA,Iker 1001:19,217 00:24,230 00:04,317 46,22BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 2

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



14:08:21

Promo 50Promo 50Promo 50Ent.Qualificatius G2

1017 13:49

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

iL

Final Official Provisional Official

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:

LapsMotorcycle

Results

m.

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 34 ROMERA,Vicente 1000:58,486 62,6IBMC 4 Illes Metrakit 8

2 92 SALINAS,Marc 1201:00,690 00:02,204 00:02,204 60,33BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 11

3 85 HERNANDEZ,Ferrán 1401:02,918 00:04,432 00:02,228 58,19BCNMC Baix Bergueda Metrakit 8

4 83 GARCIA,Adrián 1401:03,885 00:05,399 00:00,967 57,31BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 9

5 82 FARRAN,Eric 1301:04,815 00:06,329 00:00,930 56,49BCNMC Sitges Metrakit 10

6 94 CANALES,Alex 1001:06,529 00:08,043 00:01,714 55,03BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà NPMetrakit 9

7 71 ARROYO,Marc 1301:07,055 00:08,569 00:00,526 54,6BCNAMC Martorelles NPMetrakit 8

8 40 GÜELL,Marc 1301:09,019 00:10,533 00:01,964 53,05TARMC Tarragona Metrakit 11

9 77 ROCA,Lluis 1101:12,199 00:13,713 00:03,180 50,71TARMC Tarragona NPMetrakit 4

10 89 MURILLO,Albert 1201:13,645 00:15,159 00:01,446 49,71BCNMC Pistó Fos Metrakit 4

11 87 MARTIN,Juan C. 901:27,163 00:28,677 00:13,518 42BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 4

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



14:13:34

Promo 50Promo 50Promo 50

13:50:001017

Hour:

Results Qualifying Practice

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Time Qualif. 1GapPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

Hour:

iL nL Qualif. 2 iL nL TLMotorcycle

Hour:

Hour:Length:Final Official Provisional Official

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 33 (A)GALLEGO,Lucas 1600:54,987BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 00:54,987 16  14  

2 34 (B)ROMERA,Vicente 1000:58,486IBMC 4 Illes Metrakit 00:58,486 10  8  

3 17 (A)VAZQUEZ,Iván 1500:55,166 00:00,179BCNTrokel-GP Conti 00:55,166 15  9  

4 92 (B)SALINAS,Marc 1201:00,690 00:02,204BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 01:00,690 12  11  

5 26 (A)PARRA,Miguel 1300:55,327 00:00,340BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 00:55,327 13  7  

6 85 (B)HERNANDEZ,Ferrán 1401:02,918 00:04,432BCNMC Baix Bergueda Metrakit 01:02,918 14  8  

7 46 (A)ALCOBA,Jeremy 1100:55,546 00:00,559TARMC Constantí GRC 00:55,546 11  5  

8 83 (B)GARCIA,Adrián 1401:03,885 00:05,399BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 01:03,885 14  9  

9 93 (A)TOLEDO,Alex 1300:56,948 00:01,961TARMEC Alcanar Metrakit 00:56,948 13  4  

10 82 (B)FARRAN,Eric 1301:04,815 00:06,329BCNMC Sitges Metrakit 01:04,815 13  10  

11 90 (A)NAVARRO,Gino 1001:00,208 00:05,221BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 01:00,208 10  4  

12 94 (B)CANALES,Alex 1001:06,529 00:08,043BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà NPMetrakit 01:06,529 10  9  

13 81 (A)ERILL,Guillem 501:11,820 00:16,833BCNMetrakit 01:11,820 5  3  

14 71 (B)ARROYO,Marc 1301:07,055 00:08,569BCNAMC Martorelles NPMetrakit 01:07,055 13  8  

15 86 (A)MARSAL,Jofre 801:12,917 00:17,930BCNMC Penedés Metrakit 01:12,917 8  3  

16 40 (B)GÜELL,Marc 1301:09,019 00:10,533TARMC Tarragona Metrakit 01:09,019 13  11  

17 88 (A)MARTINEZ,Pol 701:14,242 00:19,255BCNCM Mollet Esc.Isern Metrakit 01:14,242 7  4  

18 77 (B)ROCA,Lluis 1101:12,199 00:13,713TARMC Tarragona NPMetrakit 01:12,199 11  4  

19 84 (A)GARCIA,Martín 1101:14,900 00:19,913BCNMetrakit 01:14,900 11  4  

20 89 (B)MURILLO,Albert 1201:13,645 00:15,159BCNMC Pistó Fos Metrakit 01:13,645 12  4  

21 57 (A)VERA,Iker 1001:19,217 00:24,230BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 01:19,217 10  2  

22 87 (B)MARTIN,Juan C. 901:27,163 00:28,677BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 01:27,163 9  4  

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



10:12:23

Promo 50Promo 50Promo 501ª Cursa G.A

15:20:00

0

1017

Results

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Time Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

Pt.Motorcycle Laps iL

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:Final Official Provisional Official

Laps:

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

400

1 33 GALLEGO,Lucas 13 12:03,207 00:55,090 65,81  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 12

2 17 VAZQUEZ,Iván 13 12:05,164 00:55,018 00:01,957 00:01,957 65,63  BCNTrokel-GP Conti 4

3 26 PARRA,Miguel 13 12:05,503 00:55,050 00:02,296 00:00,339 65,6  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 12

4 93 TOLEDO,Alex 13 12:28,406 00:56,583 00:25,199 00:22,903 63,6  TARMEC Alcanar Metrakit 5

5 34 ROMERA,Vicente 13 12:35,934 00:56,907 00:32,727 00:07,528 62,96  IBMC 4 Illes Metrakit 13

6 90 NAVARRO,Gino 12 12:28,858 01:00,535 -1 Lap -1 Lap 58,67  BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 2

7 85 HERNANDEZ,Ferrán 12 12:37,642 01:01,919 -1 Lap 00:08,784 57,99  BCNMC Baix Bergueda Metrakit 10

8 83 GARCIA,Adrián 12 12:49,545 01:01,841 -1 Lap 00:11,903 57,09  BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 12

9 82 FARRAN,Eric 12 12:49,970 01:01,653 -1 Lap 00:00,425 57,06  BCNMC Sitges Metrakit 12

10 94 CANALES,Alex 11 12:33,965 01:07,108 -2 Lap -1 Lap 53,42  BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà NPMetrakit 2

DESCLASIFICADOS NO BANDERA

. 92 SALINAS,Marc 4 04:10,644 01:01,033 -9 Lap -7 Lap 58,43  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 2

. 46 ALCOBA,Jeremy 2 01:53,732 00:55,718 -11 Lap -2 Lap 64,38  TARMC Constantí GRC 2

Best Lap: Rider 17 - VAZQUEZ,Iván - Time: 00:55,018 at 66,55 Km/h

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



18:06:56

Promo 50Promo 50Promo 502ª Cursa G.A

17:20:00

0

1017

Results

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Time Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

Pt.Motorcycle Laps iL

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:Final Official Provisional Official

Laps:

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 17 VAZQUEZ,Iván 13 12:04,845 00:55,075 65,66  BCNTrokel-GP Conti 9

2 26 PARRA,Miguel 13 12:07,578 00:54,883 00:02,733 00:02,733 65,42  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 9

3 93 TOLEDO,Alex 13 12:25,658 00:56,384 00:20,813 00:18,080 63,83  TARMEC Alcanar Metrakit 6

4 34 ROMERA,Vicente 13 12:26,047 00:56,360 00:21,202 00:00,389 63,8  IBMC 4 Illes Metrakit 8

5 90 NAVARRO,Gino 12 12:18,620 01:00,203 -1 Lap -1 Lap 59,48  BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 6

6 92 SALINAS,Marc 12 12:19,833 01:00,393 -1 Lap 00:01,213 59,38  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 11

7 85 HERNANDEZ,Ferrán 12 12:34,421 01:01,380 -1 Lap 00:14,588 58,24  BCNMC Baix Bergueda Metrakit 5

8 82 FARRAN,Eric 12 12:47,826 01:02,777 -1 Lap 00:13,405 57,22  BCNMC Sitges Metrakit 12

9 83 GARCIA,Adrián 12 12:48,361 01:02,629 -1 Lap 00:00,535 57,18  BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 12

10 94 CANALES,Alex 11 12:24,116 01:05,949 -2 Lap -1 Lap 54,12  BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà NPMetrakit 2

Excluded:

. 46 ALCOBA,Jeremy 13 DESCLAS. 00:54,068 2 Lap   TARMC Constantí GRC 3

Not Classified 75%:

. 33 GALLEGO,Lucas 8 12:22,385 00:55,162 -5 Lap -5 Lap 39,45  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 4

Best Lap: Rider 46 - ALCOBA,Jeremy - Time: 00:54,068 at 67,71 Km/h

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



10:11:40

Promo 50Promo 50Promo 501ª Cursa G.B

14:50:00

0

1017

Results

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Time Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

Pt.Motorcycle Laps iL

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:Final Official Provisional Official

Laps:

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

400

1 71 ARROYO,Marc 11 12:29,723 01:06,478 53,72  BCNAMC Martorelles NPMetrakit 4

2 40 GÜELL,Marc 11 12:31,329 01:06,660 00:01,606 00:01,606 53,6  TARMC Tarragona Metrakit 11

3 81 ERILL,Guillem 11 12:33,719 01:07,022 00:03,996 00:02,390 53,43  BCNMetrakit 10

4 86 MARSAL,Jofre 11 13:02,703 01:09,255 00:32,980 00:28,984 51,45  BCNMC Penedés Metrakit 7

5 77 ROCA,Lluis 11 13:29,981 01:12,594 01:00,258 00:27,278 49,72  TARMC Tarragona NPMetrakit 11

6 88 MARTINEZ,Pol 11 13:38,158 01:10,038 01:08,435 00:08,177 49,22  BCNCM Mollet Esc.Isern Metrakit 10

7 57 VERA,Iker 11 13:40,669 01:10,153 01:10,946 00:02,511 49,07  BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 10

8 89 MURILLO,Albert 10 12:48,947 01:12,045 -1 Lap -1 Lap 47,61  BCNMC Pistó Fos Metrakit 6

9 84 GARCIA,Martín 10 12:52,679 01:14,050 -1 Lap 00:03,732 47,38  BCNMetrakit 3

10 87 MARTIN,Juan C. 9 13:25,922 01:25,671 -2 Lap -1 Lap 40,89  BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 9

DESCLASIFICADOS NO BANDERA

. 79 SERRANO,Jorge 2 03:09,478 01:39,138 -9 Lap -7 Lap 38,65  BCNAMC Martorelles Metrakit 2

Best Lap: Rider 71 - ARROYO,Marc - Time: 01:06,478 at 55,07 Km/h

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



17:15:38

Promo 50Promo 50Promo 502ª Cursa G.B

16:50:00

0

1017

Results

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Time Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

Pt.Motorcycle Laps iL

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:Final Official Provisional Official

Laps:

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 40 GÜELL,Marc 11 12:24,742 01:06,813 54,08  TARMC Tarragona Metrakit 11

2 71 ARROYO,Marc 11 12:24,778 01:06,164 00:00,036 00:00,036 54,07  BCNAMC Martorelles NPMetrakit 11

3 81 ERILL,Guillem 11 12:56,741 01:08,044 00:31,999 00:31,963 51,85  BCNMetrakit 4

4 88 MARTINEZ,Pol 11 13:04,302 01:08,906 00:39,560 00:07,561 51,35  BCNCM Mollet Esc.Isern Metrakit 4

5 89 MURILLO,Albert 11 13:26,869 01:10,618 01:02,127 00:22,567 49,91  BCNMC Pistó Fos Metrakit 11

6 57 VERA,Iker 11 13:28,336 01:11,461 01:03,594 00:01,467 49,82  BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 7

7 77 ROCA,Lluis 10 12:38,609 01:14,263 -1 Lap -1 Lap 48,26  TARMC Tarragona NPMetrakit 5

8 84 GARCIA,Martín 10 12:53,892 01:14,182 -1 Lap 00:15,283 47,31  BCNMetrakit 5

9 86 MARSAL,Jofre 10 12:56,347 01:12,332 -1 Lap 00:02,455 47,16  BCNMC Penedés Metrakit 10

10 87 MARTIN,Juan C. 9 12:50,325 01:20,428 -2 Lap -1 Lap 42,78  BCNMC Sant Celoni Metrakit 9

NO SALIDOS

. 79 SERRANO,Jorge  NO START FIRST LAP -11 Lap -9 Lap   BCNAMC Martorelles Metrakit 1

Best Lap: Rider 71 - ARROYO,Marc - Time: 01:06,164 at 55,34 Km/h

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



PROMOVELOCITAT 50 

Circuit Alcarrás

29. de Mayo 2010

Rk Dorsal Nom Equip Ptos. 1ª Cursa Ptos. 2ª Cursa Total

1 17 VAZQUEZ,Iván Trokel-GP 47 50 97

2 26 PARRA,Miguel Esc. Osona 45 47 92

3 93 TOLEDO,Alex MEC Alcanar 43 45 88

4 34 ROMERA,Vicente MC 4 Illes 41 43 84

5 90 NAVARRO,Gino MC Sant Celoni 40 41 81

6 85 HERNANDEZ,Ferrán MC Baix Bergueda 39 39 78

7 82 FARRAN,Eric MC Sitges 37 38 75

8 83 GARCIA,Adrián MC Sant Celoni 38 37 75

9 94 NP CANALES,Alex CE Circuit d´Alcarrà 36 36 72

10 40 GÜELL,Marc MC Tarragona 34 35 69

11 71 NP ARROYO,Marc AMC Martorelles 35 34 69

12 81 ERILL,Guillem 33 33 66

13 88 MARTINEZ,Pol CM Mollet Esc.Isern 30 32 62

14 77 NP ROCA,Lluis MC Tarragona 31 29 60

15 86 MARSAL,Jofre MC Penedés 32 27 59

16 89 MURILLO,Albert MC Pistó Fos 28 31 59

17 57 VERA,Iker MC Sant Celoni 29 30 59

18 84 GARCIA,Martín 27 28 55

19 87 MARTIN,Juan C. MC Sant Celoni 26 26 52

20 33 GALLEGO,Lucas Esc. Osona 50 0 50

21 92 SALINAS,Marc Esc. Osona 0 40 40

22 46 ALCOBA,Jeremy MC Constantí 0 0 0

23 79 SERRANO,Jorge AMC Martorelles 0 0 0



15:31:13

Promo 70Promo 70Promo 70Ent.Qualificatius G1

1017 14:09

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

iL

Final Official Provisional Official

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:

LapsMotorcycle

Results

m.

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 99 FERNANDEZ R.,Aarón 1400:53,348 68,63BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà GRC 7

2 34 MANJON,Kevin 1500:53,874 00:00,526 00:00,526 67,96GIRMTR Team Conti 9

3 41 GARCIA,Marc 1500:53,929 00:00,581 00:00,055 67,89BCNEsc. TCR Comp. Metrakit 11

4 61 MAZA,Xavier 1500:54,479 00:01,131 00:00,550 67,2TARMC Constanti Mettrakit 6

5 45 MOYANO,José A. 1500:54,884 00:01,536 00:00,325 66,71BCNConti 4

6 81 VIU,Aleix 1300:56,051 00:02,703 00:01,167 65,32BCNMetrakit 9

7 49 BIGORDA,Manel 1300:56,128 00:02,780 00:00,077 65,23LERR.A.C.C. Conti 3

8 14 PETISCO,Adrián 1000:56,673 00:03,325 00:00,545 64,6BCNMetrakit 6

9 22 MARTINEZ,Nil 1500:56,845 00:03,497 00:00,172 64,41BCNMoto Club V.D.B. Conti 11

10 88 PERIANE,Félix 1500:57,174 00:03,826 00:00,329 64,04BCNMC Mora d´Ebre Conti 10

11 11 MARTINEZ,Iker 600:57,207 00:03,859 00:00,033 64BCNMoto Club V.D.B. Conti 3

12 39 RODRIGUEZ,Damián 1500:57,320 00:03,972 00:00,113 63,87GIRRACC Conti 10

13 80 FABREGA,Mick 1500:57,874 00:04,526 00:00,554 63,26GIRRACC Metrakit 10

14 27 ORTIZ,Antonio 1101:00,278 00:06,930 00:02,404 60,74BCNConti 7

15 98 CRUZ,,Daniel 1301:00,668 00:07,320 00:00,390 60,35BCNConti 4

16 15 LOPEZ,Alex 1301:01,245 00:07,897 00:00,577 59,78BCNRACC Conti 13

17 62 TORRENTBO,Marc 1401:05,136 00:11,788 00:03,891 56,21ANDEsc. Amics Drac Moto Metrakit 10

PENALIZADO POR

CUESTION TECNICA

18 13 LUJAN,Mario  NAPocket Bikes Noain Conti

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



14:48:51

Promo 70Promo 70Promo 70Conjunta 70 G2

1017 14:29

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

iL

Final Official Provisional Official

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:

LapsMotorcycle

Results

m.

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 19 MARTINEZ,Unai 900:52,839 69,29TARME Club Alcanar Metrakit 7

2 43 FERNANDEZ P.,Aarón 1300:52,849 00:00,010 00:00,010 69,28BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà Conti 10

3 21 SANCHEZ,Borja 1600:53,102 00:00,263 00:00,253 68,95BCNMetrakit 10

4 44 CANET,Arón 1200:53,230 00:00,391 00:00,128 68,78VALMC Sueca Metrakit 6

5 53 BORNER,Alex 1600:53,475 00:00,636 00:00,245 68,47BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 7

6 77 PREGEA,Mircea 1500:53,978 00:01,139 00:00,503 67,83TARMC Mora d´Ebre Conti 4

7 37 ALIAU,Aleix 1400:54,162 00:01,323 00:00,184 67,6TARMC Mora d´Ebre Metrakit 6

8 26 CHAVES,Noelia 1600:54,185 00:01,346 00:00,023 67,57BCNEsc. Osona Conti 7

9 46 ESPINOSA,Guillem 1500:54,227 00:01,388 00:00,042 67,52GIRParc Pla L´Estany Metrakit 12

10 5 PEREZ,Francesc 1400:55,191 00:02,352 00:00,964 66,34BCNMC Torrelles Llobreg Metrakit 7

11 68 LOPEZ,Daniel 1500:55,597 00:02,758 00:00,406 65,85LERConti 11

12 16 DA-RE,Dorian 1600:56,232 00:03,393 00:00,635 65,11BCNConti 5

13 58 GIMENEZ,Iván 1600:56,526 00:03,687 00:00,294 64,77BCNRACC Metrakit 15

14 32 FERRE,Edgar 1200:56,831 00:03,992 00:00,305 64,42TARMC Mora d´Ebre Metrakit 11

Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es  www.cronoline.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es   19FJAP63



15:41:59

Promo 70Promo 70Promo 70CONJUNTA 70

14:30:00

0

1017

Official Classification

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Time Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

Pt.Motorcycle Laps iL

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:Final Official Provisional Official

Laps:

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 19 (B)MARTINEZ,Unai 9 01:02,574 00:52,839 69,29  TARME Club Alcanar Metrakit 7

2 99 (A)FERNANDEZ R.,Aarón 14 00:55,294 00:53,348 68,63  BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà GRC 7

3 43 (B)FERNANDEZ P.,Aarón 13 00:59,648 00:52,849 00:00,010 00:00,010 69,28  BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà Conti 10

4 34 (A)MANJON,Kevin 15 00:56,438 00:53,874 00:00,526 00:00,526 67,96  GIRMTR Team Conti 9

5 21 (B)SANCHEZ,Borja 16 00:53,748 00:53,102 00:00,263 00:00,253 68,95  BCNMetrakit 10

6 41 (A)GARCIA,Marc 15 00:56,933 00:53,929 00:00,581 00:00,055 67,89  BCNEsc. TCR Comp. Metrakit 11

7 44 (B)CANET,Arón 12 00:56,563 00:53,230 00:00,391 00:00,128 68,78  VALMC Sueca Metrakit 6

8 61 (A)MAZA,Xavier 15 00:56,652 00:54,479 00:01,131 00:00,550 67,2  TARMC Constanti Mettrakit 6

9 53 (B)BORNER,Alex 16 01:11,538 00:53,475 00:00,636 00:00,245 68,47  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 7

10 45 (A)MOYANO,José A. 15 01:37,601 00:54,884 00:01,536 00:00,325 66,71  BCNConti 4

11 37 (B)ALIAU,Aleix 14 00:55,627 00:54,162 00:01,323 00:00,184 67,6  TARMC Mora d´Ebre Metrakit 6

12 81 (A)VIU,Aleix 13 01:01,875 00:56,051 00:02,703 00:01,167 65,32  BCNMetrakit 9

13 26 (B)CHAVES,Noelia 16 01:25,695 00:54,185 00:01,346 00:00,023 67,57  BCNEsc. Osona Conti 7

14 49 (A)BIGORDA,Manel 13 00:57,285 00:56,128 00:02,780 00:00,077 65,23  LERR.A.C.C. Conti 3

15 46 (B)ESPINOSA,Guillem 15 00:54,673 00:54,227 00:01,388 00:00,042 67,52  GIRParc Pla L´Estany Metrakit 12

16 14 (A)PETISCO,Adrián 10 00:57,336 00:56,673 00:03,325 00:00,545 64,6  BCNMetrakit 6

17 5 (B)PEREZ,Francesc 14 00:57,436 00:55,191 00:02,352 00:00,964 66,34  BCNMC Torrelles Llobreg Metrakit 7

18 22 (A)MARTINEZ,Nil 15 00:56,891 00:56,845 00:03,497 00:00,172 64,41  BCNMoto Club V.D.B. Conti 11

19 68 (B)LOPEZ,Daniel 15 00:57,085 00:55,597 00:02,758 00:00,406 65,85  LERConti 11

20 88 (A)PERIANE,Félix 15 00:57,225 00:57,174 00:03,826 00:00,329 64,04  BCNMC Mora d´Ebre Conti 10

21 16 (B)DA-RE,Dorian 16 00:56,885 00:56,232 00:03,393 00:00,635 65,11  BCNConti 5

22 11 (A)MARTINEZ,Iker 6 01:24,902 00:57,207 00:03,859 00:00,033 64  BCNMoto Club V.D.B. Conti 3

23 58 (B)GIMENEZ,Iván 16 00:57,949 00:56,526 00:03,687 00:00,294 64,77  BCNRACC Metrakit 15

24 39 (A)RODRIGUEZ,Damián 15 00:58,846 00:57,320 00:03,972 00:00,113 63,87  GIRRACC Conti 10

25 32 (B)FERRE,Edgar 12 00:58,894 00:56,831 00:03,992 00:00,305 64,42  TARMC Mora d´Ebre Metrakit 11

26 80 (A)FABREGA,Mick 15 01:00,390 00:57,874 00:04,526 00:00,554 63,26  GIRRACC Metrakit 10

27 27 (A)ORTIZ,Antonio 11 01:50,539 01:00,278 00:06,930 00:02,404 60,74  BCNConti 7

28 98 (A)CRUZ,,Daniel 13 01:05,560 01:00,668 00:07,320 00:00,390 60,35  BCNConti 4

29 15 (A)LOPEZ,Alex 13 01:01,245 01:01,245 00:07,897 00:00,577 59,78  BCNRACC Conti 13

30 62 (A)TORRENTBO,Marc 14 01:06,754 01:05,136 00:11,788 00:03,891 56,21  ANDEsc. Amics Drac Moto Metrakit 10

PENALIZACION POR CUESTIONES TECNICAS

31 13 (A)LUJAN,Mario  NAPocket Bikes Noain Conti

32 77 (B)PREGEA,Mircea  TARMC Mora d´Ebre Conti
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16:53:36

Promo 70Promo 70Promo 701ª Cursa G.A

16:20:00

0

1017

Results

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Time Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

Pt.Motorcycle Laps iL

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:Final Official Provisional Official

Laps:

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 43 FERNANDEZ P.,Aarón 14 12:35,171 00:53,278 67,87  BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà Conti 12

2 53 BORNER,Alex 14 12:36,614 00:53,546 00:01,443 00:01,443 67,74  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 11

3 41 GARCIA,Marc 14 12:37,635 00:53,258 00:02,464 00:01,021 67,65  BCNEsc. TCR Comp. Metrakit 9

4 99 FERNANDEZ R.,Aarón 14 12:39,184 00:53,444 00:04,013 00:01,549 67,52  BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà GRC 3

5 44 CANET,Arón 14 12:40,933 00:52,481 00:05,762 00:01,749 67,36  VALMC Sueca Metrakit 7

6 21 SANCHEZ,Borja 14 12:44,891 00:53,668 00:09,720 00:03,958 67,01  BCNMetrakit 4

7 37 ALIAU,Aleix 14 12:49,850 00:54,213 00:14,679 00:04,959 66,58  TARMC Mora d´Ebre Metrakit 4

8 61 MAZA,Xavier 14 12:55,537 00:54,667 00:20,366 00:05,687 66,09  TARMC Constanti Mettrakit 7

9 26 CHAVES,Noelia 14 12:59,376 00:54,459 00:24,205 00:03,839 65,77  BCNEsc. Osona Conti 10

10 45 MOYANO,José A. 14 12:59,697 00:54,640 00:24,526 00:00,321 65,74  BCNConti 9

11 46 ESPINOSA,Guillem 14 13:00,119 00:54,758 00:24,948 00:00,422 65,7  GIRParc Pla L´Estany Metrakit 11

12 49 BIGORDA,Manel 14 13:13,779 00:55,470 00:38,608 00:13,660 64,57  LERR.A.C.C. Conti 9

13 5 PEREZ,Francesc 14 13:23,094 00:55,822 00:47,923 00:09,315 63,82  BCNMC Torrelles Llobreg Metrakit 12

14 81 VIU,Aleix 13 12:37,590 00:55,937 -1 Lap -1 Lap 62,83  BCNMetrakit 2

15 14 PETISCO,Adrián 13 12:58,720 00:56,501 -1 Lap 00:21,130 61,12  BCNMetrakit 5

16 34 MANJON,Kevin 13 13:05,110 00:53,507 -1 Lap 00:06,390 60,62  GIRMTR Team Conti 4

DESCLASIFICADOS NO BANDERA

. 19 MARTINEZ,Unai 10 08:56,525 00:52,892 -4 Lap -3 Lap 68,24  TARME Club Alcanar Metrakit 7

. 22 MARTINEZ,Nil 9 08:40,121 00:56,423 -5 Lap -1 Lap 63,35  BCNMoto Club V.D.B. Conti 9

PENALIZACION DE 10" AL DORSAL 34 POR ADELANTARSE 

EN LA SALIDA

PENALIZACION DE 10" AL DORSAL 44 POR ADELANTAMIENT

CON BANDERA AMARILLA

Best Lap: Rider 44 - CANET,Arón - Time: 00:52,481 at 69,76 Km/h
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18:37:15

Promo 70Promo 70Promo 702ª Cursa G.A

18:20:00

0

1017

Results

N. Rider

Length:

Nat.Team Cat.

metros

Time Best Lap Gap Interval SpeedPos.

JURY: C.of the Course: C.Timekeeper:

Pt.Motorcycle Laps iL

Hour:Hour:Hour:

Hour:Length:Final Official Provisional Official

Laps:

COPA CATALANA DE PROMOVELOCITAT. Alcarrás

Circuit d'Alcarrás

29  de  Mayo de  2010

Circuit d'Alcarrás

1017

1 43 FERNANDEZ P.,Aarón 14 12:32,008 00:52,742 68,16  BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà Conti 5

2 44 CANET,Arón 14 12:38,058 00:52,958 00:06,050 00:06,050 67,62  VALMC Sueca Metrakit 8

3 41 GARCIA,Marc 14 12:38,703 00:53,284 00:06,695 00:00,645 67,56  BCNEsc. TCR Comp. Metrakit 5

4 53 BORNER,Alex 14 12:40,948 00:53,581 00:08,940 00:02,245 67,36  BCNEsc. Osona Metrakit 11

5 19 MARTINEZ,Unai 14 12:43,062 00:53,291 00:11,054 00:02,114 67,17  TARME Club Alcanar Metrakit 9

6 21 SANCHEZ,Borja 14 12:43,286 00:53,397 00:11,278 00:00,224 67,15  BCNMetrakit 10

7 34 MANJON,Kevin 14 12:43,712 00:53,682 00:11,704 00:00,426 67,12  GIRMTR Team Conti 4

8 37 ALIAU,Aleix 14 12:50,189 00:54,101 00:18,181 00:06,477 66,55  TARMC Mora d´Ebre Metrakit 13

9 61 MAZA,Xavier 14 12:52,573 00:54,275 00:20,565 00:02,384 66,35  TARMC Constanti Mettrakit 10

10 46 ESPINOSA,Guillem 14 13:03,971 00:54,551 00:31,963 00:11,398 65,38  GIRParc Pla L´Estany Metrakit 14

11 81 VIU,Aleix 14 13:05,058 00:55,332 00:33,050 00:01,087 65,29  BCNMetrakit 9

12 26 CHAVES,Noelia 14 13:05,642 00:55,069 00:33,634 00:00,584 65,24  BCNEsc. Osona Conti 6

13 45 MOYANO,José A. 14 13:09,065 00:55,151 00:37,057 00:03,423 64,96  BCNConti 6

14 22 MARTINEZ,Nil 14 13:25,190 00:56,491 00:53,182 00:16,125 63,66  BCNMoto Club V.D.B. Conti 8

15 5 PEREZ,Francesc 14 13:25,446 00:56,449 00:53,438 00:00,256 63,64  BCNMC Torrelles Llobreg Metrakit 13

16 49 BIGORDA,Manel 13 12:45,669 00:54,643 -1 Lap -1 Lap 62,16  LERR.A.C.C. Conti 10

17 14 PETISCO,Adrián 13 12:48,570 00:56,936 -1 Lap 00:02,901 61,93  BCNMetrakit 7

DESCLASIFICADOS NO BANDERA

. 99 FERNANDEZ R.,Aarón 6 06:59,486 00:53,148 -8 Lap -7 Lap 52,37  BCNCE Circuit d´Alcarrà GRC 4

Best Lap: Rider 43 - FERNANDEZ P.,Aarón - Time: 00:52,742 at 69,42 Km/h
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